HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

ORDER

Jabalpur, dated 27/06/2023

No. <u>A/3621</u> <u>II-1-1/2023</u>

My order dated 20/04/2023 regarding Shri Justice Anand Pathak is extended up to 03/09/2023.

> Sd/-CHIEF JUSTICE 27/06/2023

Endt. No. <u>A/ 3622</u> II-1-1/2023 Copy forwarded to :- Jabalpur, dated 27/06/2023

- 1. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Justice, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. Secretary to **Hon'ble Shri Justice Anand Pathak**, High Court of M.P., Bench at Gwalior.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Shri /Smt. Justice ------High Court of M.P., Jabalpur / Bench Indore/Gwalior for information of their Lordship.
- 4. The Accountant General, (A&E) (I), Madhya Pradesh, Jhansi Road, Gwalior.
- 5. P.S. to Advocate General, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 6. The President/Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Jabalpur / Indore / Gwalior.
- 7. The President / Secretary, High Court Advocates' Bar Association, Jabalpur.
- 8. The Chairman/ Secretary, State Bar Council of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 9. The President / General Secretary, Senior Advocates Council, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 10. The Assistant Solicitor General of India, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur / Indore & Gwalior.
- 11. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.

- 12. The Principal Registrar (ILR & Exam) /(Vig.)/(Judl.) High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 13. The Director/Addl. Director/Dy. Director,/O.S.D., M.P.S.J.A., High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 14. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior.
- 15. The Registrar (A)/(J-I)(J- II)/(DE)/(W&I)/(R-cum-PPS)/(I & L) / (VIG.)/ (Exam & Labour) /Member Secretary SCMS/ OSD Computer /CSA/ SPSA (SA) / (M)/ OSD-cum-PPS/ OSD, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 16. The Registrar (M) /(Confidential) Dy. Registrar J-I/J-II / (PS to RG), & Asstt. Registrar, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 17. The OSD Accounts/Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 18. The Commissioner, Gwalior.
- 19. The Collector, Gwalior.
- 20. The Treasury Officer, Gwalior.
- 21. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Gwalior (Gwalior Division) for information. The Executive Engineer concerned may please be informed accordingly.
- 22. The Superintendent of Police, Gwalior.
- 23. The Asstt. Editor, I.L.R. High Court of M.P. Jabalpur.
- 24. Administrative Officer/Incharge ------High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur. For information.

Sd/-(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY) REGISTRAR GENERAL 27/06/2023